Prior
Peer

Data Source: NCHEMS NCES IPEDS Surveys, 2017-18

Distance
Score
0
200
200
300
300
300
300
300
300
350
350
350
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
450
450
450
450
450
500
500
500
500

UNITID
127741
228431
164076
150136
201441
169798
145813
227881
141334
203517
229179
141264
220978
157447
186371
122409
224147
106704
181394
199218
199148
213020
226091
179566
228459
221740
100706
220862
178420
136172

Institution Control

University of Northern Colorado Public 4-Year
Stephen F Austin State University Public 4-Year
Towson University Public 4-Year
Ball State University Public 4-Year
Bowling Green State University-Main Campus Public 4-Year
Eastern Michigan University Public 4-Year
lllinois State University Public 4-Year
Sam Houston State University Public 4-Year
University of West Georgia Public 4-Year
Kent State University at Kent Public 4-Year
Texas Woman's University Public 4-Year
Valdosta State University Public 4-Year
Middle Tennessee State University Public 4-Year
Northern Kentucky University Public 4-Year
Rutgers University-Camden Public 4-Year
San Diego State University Public 4-Year
Texas A & M University-Corpus Christi Public 4-Year
University of Central Arkansas Public 4-Year
University of Nebraska at Omaha Public 4-Year
University of North Carolina Wilmington Public 4-Year
University of North Carolina at Greensboro ~ Public 4-Year

Indiana University of Pennsylvania-Main Camp Public 4-Year

Lamar University Public 4-Year
Missouri State University-Springfield Public 4-Year
Texas State University Public 4-Year
The University of Tennessee-Chattanooga Public 4
University of Alabama in Huntsville Public 4-Year
University of Memphis Public 4-Year
University of Missouri-St Louis Public 4-Year
University of North Florida Public 4-Year

Land
Grant
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No

Medical
School
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No

HBCU
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No

City Size

City Mid-size
Town Remote
City Small
City Small
Town Fringe
Suburb Large

Region

Rocky Mountains
Southwest

Mid East

Great Lakes
Great Lakes
Great Lakes

Suburb Mid-siz¢ Great Lakes

Town Distant
Town Fringe
Suburb Large
City Mid-size
City Small
City Mid-size
Suburb Large
City Small
City Large
City Large
City Small
City Large
City Mid-size
City Large
Town Distant
City Mid-size
City Mid-size
Suburb Small
Small
City Mid-size
City Large
Suburb Large
City Large

Southwest
Southeast
Great Lakes
Southwest
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Mid East
Far West
Southwest
Southeast
Plains
Southeast
Southeast
Mid East
Southwest
Plains
Southwest
Great Lakes
Southeast
Southeast
Plains
Southeast



Prior Distance
Peer Score
550
550
550
550
550

UNITID
110556
185590
224554
180489
160658

Institution

California State University-Fresno
Montclair State University

Texas A & M University-Commerce
The University of Montana
University of Louisiana

Control

Public 4-Year
Public 4-Year
Public 4-Year
Public 4-Year

Land
Grant
No
No
No
No

Medical
School
No

No

No

No

HBCU
No
No
No
No

City Size

City Large
Suburb Large
Town Distant
City Small

Region

Far West

Mid East
Southwest

Rocky Mountains





