	0	127741	University of Northern Colorado	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Mid size	Rocky Mountains
	200	228431	Stephen F Austin State University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	Town Remote	Southwest
	200	164076	Towson University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Small	Mid East
Υ	300	150136	Ball State University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Small	Great Lakes
Υ	300	201441	Bowling Green State University Main Campus	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	Town Fringe	Great Lakes
	300	169798	Eastern Michigan University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	Suburb Large	Great Lakes
Υ	300	145813	Illinois State University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	Suburb Mid siz	c Great Lakes
	300	227881	Sam Houston State University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	Town Distant	Southwest
	300	141334	University of West Georgia	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	Town Fringe	Southeast
	350	203517	Kent State University at Kent	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	Suburb Large	Great Lakes
	350	229179	Texas Woman's University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Mid size	Southwest
	350	141264	Valdosta State University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Small	Southeast
	400	220978	Middle Tennessee State University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Mid size	Southeast
	400	157447	Northern Kentucky University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	Suburb Large	Southeast
	400	186371	Rutgers University Camden	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Small	Mid East
	400	122409	San Diego State University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Large	Far West
	400	224147	Texas A & M University Corpus Christi	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Large	Southwest
	400	106704	University of Central Arkansas	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Small	Southeast
	400	181394	University of Nebraska at Omaha	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Large	Plains
	400	199218	University of North Carolina Wilmington	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Mid size	Southeast
Υ	400	199148	University of North Carolina at Greensboro	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Large	Southeast
Υ	450	213020	Indiana University of Pennsylvania Main Cam	p Public 4 Year	No	No	No	Town Distant	Mid East
	450	226091	Lamar University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Mid size	Southwest
	450	179566	Missouri State University Springfield	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Mid size	Plains
	450	228459	Texas State University	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	Suburb Small	Southwest
	450	221740	The University of Tennessee Chattanooga	Public 4				Small	Great Lakes
	500	100706	University of Alabama in Huntsville	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Mid size	Southeast
	500	220862	3	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Large	Southeast
	500	178420	University of Missouri St Louis	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	Suburb Large	Plains
	500	136172	University of North Florida	Public 4 Year	No	No	No	City Large	Southeast

550	110556	California State University Fresno	Public 4 Year No	lo	No	No	City Large	Far West
550	185590	Montclair State University	Public 4 Year No	lo	No	No	Suburb Large	Mid East
550	224554	Texas A & M University Commerce	Public 4 Year No	lo	No	No	Town Distant	Southwest
550	180489	The University of Montana	Public 4 Year No	lo	No	No	City Small	Rocky Mountains
550	160658	University of Louisiana						